

City of Enville, Tennessee  
 2016 CDBG Water System Improvements

H&D Project No. 1132-02  
 Bid Date: Thursday, March 8, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. local time

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Base Bid		Tinin Contracting Co., Inc. Clifton, TN TN Lic # 00041422		Marbury Construction Company, LLC Denmark, TN TN Lic # 63086		Ronald Franks Construction Company, LLC Savannah, TN TN Lic # 39259		R. Jones Underground, Inc. Henderson, TN 38340 TN Lic # 37162		Eubank Construction Co., Inc. Booneville, MS TN Lic # 44255	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	6" PVC CI 200 Water Line complete, in place, with restraint, fittings, tracer wire, tested and accepted	17,850	LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 187,425.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 187,425.00	\$ 8.54	\$ 152,439.00	\$ 17.41	\$ 310,768.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 214,200.00		
2	6" PC 350 DIP water line, complete, in place, with restraint, fittings, tested and accepted	375	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 12,093.75	\$ 32.40	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,125.00		
3	Bore & Jack 6" PC 350 DIP Water Line with 12" Steel Casing	150	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 114.77	\$ 17,215.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00		
4	Bore 6" PVC CI 200 Under Paved or Concrete Driveways (No Casing Required)	40	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 122.52	\$ 4,900.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00		
5	HDD 8" HDPE DIPS DR9 Water Line, complete in place	1,500	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 56.18	\$ 84,270.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00		
6	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,028.19	\$ 6,056.38	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
7	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	15	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 11,145.00	\$ 1,061.48	\$ 15,922.20	\$ 973.34	\$ 14,600.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
8	1" Air Release Valve Assembly, complete	10	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 405.30	\$ 4,053.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
9	1" Test Tap, complete	8	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 461.48	\$ 3,691.84	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00		
10	Reconnect existing service assemblies, complete	8	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 481.30	\$ 3,850.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00		
11	3/4" HDPE Service Line	350	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 1,284.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00		
12	Bore 3/4" HDPE Service Line with 2" PVC Casing	150	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 7,537.50	\$ 13.30	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00		
13	Blow Off Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,021.00	\$ 2,021.00	\$ 2,971.17	\$ 2,971.17	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
14	Concrete Encasement	100	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25.92	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00		
15	Remove Existing Blow-off Hydrant and Repair Area to Match Existing	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
16	Remove Existing Valve Box and Repair Area to Match Existing	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
17	Concrete Pavement Repair at Roadway Crossings	3,000	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00		
18	Silt Fence	17,700	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 71,685.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 88,500.00		
19	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 24,548.00	\$ 24,548.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
20	Rip-Rap	50	TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00		
21	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 16,871.20	\$ 16,871.20	\$ 12,471.00	\$ 12,471.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
<b>BASE BID</b>					\$ 374,600.00		\$ 385,326.75		\$ 435,840.49		\$ 570,607.60		\$ 611,875.00		

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Stacey Cox, PE

